
 

 

                                               
 

Increasing Opportunities for Low-Income Women and Student Parents in 
Science, Technology, Engineering, and Math at Community Colleges 

Media Contacts 

For media inquiries, you may contact the following representatives of organizations and groups 
working within STEM education programs. For general inquiries, please contact Caroline Dobuzinskis 
at Dobuzinskis@iwpr.org or by phone at 202.785.5100. 

Cynthia Costello, Ph.D., Costello Consulting 
E-mail: costello_consulting@yahoo.com 
Phone: 301.320.3849 
 

Tressa Gardner, Project Manager and Co-PI with the SC Advanced Technological Education Center of 
Excellence 
E-mail: Tressa.Gardner@fdtc.edu 
Phone: 843.676.8559 
 

Barbara Leitherer, Associate Professor – Mathematics with The Community College of Baltimore County 
E-mail: bleitherer@ccbcmd.edu 
Phone: 443.840.1434 

 
To Contact Mimi Lufkin, Chief Executive Officer, National Alliance for Partnerships in Equity 
E-mail or call Ray Weiss: rweiss@weissprassociates.com 
443-451-7144 (office) 
410-303-5019 (cell) 
 

Oscar F. Porter, Ph.D., Executive Director with Mathematics, Engineering, Science Achievement 
(MESA) at the University of California Office of the President 
E-mail: Oscar.Porter@ucop.edu 
Phone: 510.987.9138 
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